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TThhee NNaattiivviittyy ooff OOuurr LLoorrdd  
4th Sunday in Advent 21st December 2025 

Mass at 9.30am; 11.00am; 6.00pm 
Cathedral will open at 9.30am 

Christmas Carol Service 3.30pm 
(Palestrina Choir) 

 

Tuesday 23rd December 2025 
Crib Service for Families & Children 

  

CHRISTMAS EVE  
Wednesday 24th December 2025  

Mass at 9.00pm 
Principal Celebrant - Archbishop Dermot Farrell  

Christmas Carols from 8.30 p.m.  
with the Palestrina Choir  

 

Confessions 12.30  2.00pm 

CHRISTMAS DAY  
Thursday 25th December 2025   

Mass at 9.30am  
  

Mass at 11.00am 
Principal Celebrant - Archbishop Dermot Farrell  

Palestrina Choir  

Sacrament of Reconciliation   
Monday to Saturday  

Following the 10.30am Mass  

 

Friday 26th December 2025 
Cathedral Closed 

 

Saturday 27th December 2025 
Mass at 10.30am & Vigil 6.00pm 

Sunday 28th December 2025 
Mass 9.30am & 11.00am 

No evening 6pm Mass 

_________________________________________  

, Thursday 1st January 2026 
Solemnity Mary, the Holy Mother of God 

Friday 2nd & Monday 5th January 2026 
 Mass at 10.30am 

Cathedral open from 9.30am to 1pm 
 

    Saturday 3rd January 2026 
Mass at 10.30am   

Cathedral open from 10am to 2pm 

and will re-open at 5pm for 6pm Vigil Mass  
 

Sunday 4th January 2026 
Mass at 9.30am; 11.00am; 6.00pm 

Cathedral closed from 2pm to 4pm 
  

Tuesday 6th January 2026 
The Epiphany of the Lord (Holy Day) 

Mass at 10.30am & 12.45pm 
Cathedral open from 9.30am to 4pm 

 

Epiphany Carol Service 6.30pm (Palestrina Choir) 

Crib Service for Families & Children at 3.00pm


